и
~1
OΙ
ч
ч
ш
ы
•1
м
ш
м
а
4
ЭΙ
ч
м
NΙ
м
ΘΙ
٠.
-
ОΙ
51
3
м
•
ш
~
v
м
~
-1
3
Τl

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy there  1. Name of conveying party(ies):  Wachovia Bank, National Association, as Agent  Individual(s)  General Partnership  Corporation-State  Other  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes ✓ No  3. Nature of conveyance:  Assignment  Security Agreement  Change of Name  Execution Date: 4/2/2004  4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):  A. Trademark Application No.(s)  To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy there  2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Name: See Attachment  Internal  Address:  Street Address:  City:  State:  Zip:  Individual(s) citizenship  Association  General Partnership  Corporation-State  Uthinted Partnership  Corporation-State  Other  If assignso is not domicided in the United States, a demestic representative designation is attached:  Yes ✓ No  (Designations must be a separate document from assignment additional name(s) & address (es) stached?  Yes ✓ No  Release of Security Agreement  Execution Date:  4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):  A. Trademark Application No.(s)  75067065  B. Trademark Registration No.(s)  771656, 8	OMMERCE mark Office
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Wachovia Bank, National Association, as Agent    Individual(s)	
Wachovia Bank, National Association, as Agent    Individual(s)	eof.
Individual(s)	·
A. Trademark Application No.(s) 75067065  B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 771656, 8	
Additional number(s) attached Yes V No	365421 100453
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed;  Lution Comoz. Esq.	7
Name: Julian Gomez, Esq.  Internal Address: 7, Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 190.00  PROSKAUER ROSE LLP  Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit according	
Street Address: 1585 Broadway 8. Deposit account number: 16-2500	
City: New York State: NY Zip:10036-8299	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Signature.  Stephen R. Dwyer  Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet Information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

## **Receiving Parties:**

Advanced Glassfiber Yarns LLC a Delaware limited liability company 2558 Wagener Road Aiken, South Carolina 29801

AGY Capital Corp. a Delaware corporation 2558 Wagener Road Aiken, South Carolina 29801

TRADEMARK RELEASE

THIS TRADEMARK RELEASE is made as of April 2, 2004, by Wachovia

Bank, National Association (f/k/a First Union National Bank) as administrative agent

("Wachovia") in favor of Advanced Glassfiber Yarns LLC, a Delaware limited liability company

("AGY LLC") and AGY Capital Corp., a Delaware corporation ("AGY Capital"; AGY LLC and

AGY Capital are referred to hereinafter collectively, jointly and severally, as the "Companies").

The Companies have satisfied their obligations under the Security Agreement, dated December

11, 2002 as amended through the date hereof, made by AGY LLC and AGY Capital in favor of

Wachovia (the "Security Agreement") and under the Collateral Assignment of Contract Rights,

dated December 11, 2002, made by AGY LLC and AGY Capital in favor of Wachovia (the

"Collateral Assignment of Contract Rights Agreement").

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and adequacy of

which are hereby acknowledged, Wachovia hereby unconditionally and expressly releases,

terminates, and extinguishes any and all of its right, title and interest in and to, and any and all

liens and security interests it may have upon, the trademarks and corresponding registrations or

applications listed on Exhibit A attached hereto and made part hereof and any other trademarks

that may not be listed on Exhibit A, if any, to the extent that such rights were assigned to

Wachovia as collateral, which liens and security interests were established under and pursuant to

the Security Agreement and the Collateral Assignment of Contract Rights Agreement.

4874/11120-006 NYWORD/265765v1

APR 08 2004 12:10 FR PROSKAUER ROSE LLP 182 969 2928 TO \*6132\*13998001\*7 P.05

This Trademark Release shall be binding upon Wachovia's legal representatives, assigns and successors. Wachovia agrees, at the expense of AGY LLC and AGY Capital, to execute any and all such documents as reasonably requested by AGY LLC and/or AGY Capital to effectuate this release.

WACHOVIA BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

as Administrative Agent

Name: Reginald T. Dawson

Title: Managing Director

## SCHEDULE A

Trademark	Reg. No.	Ser. No.
BETA	771,656	
401	865,421	
S-2 GLASS	971,424	
S-2 GLASS	989,414	
HOLLEX	1,881,477	
ZENTRON	2,100,453	
ZENTRON		75/067,065

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002828 FRAME 99648 \*\*